
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

KJ

BARTON, Joan May

FERGUSON, Emma Jane

JOSLING, Maud
Gertrude.

BUTT, Stanley Graham ...

GILBERT, Mary Jane ...

STEVENSON, Raymond ...

EDEN, Gertrude Clara...

GARRIOCK, Christina
Jessie.

WILSON, Elsie

ERSKINE, William
Francis, M.A., M.D.

McDoNELL, Frank

Cox, Hetty Gladys

POLLIIT, Beatrice

O'KEEFFE, Mary (other-
wise O'KEEFE).

SYKES, Mrs. Sarah
Elizabeth.

112 St. Stephens Avenue, Shepherds Bush, London
W.12, Married. 15th July 1965.

Gable End, Bigfrith Lane, Cookham Dean, Maiden-
head, Berks, Widow. 3rd May 1966.

49 Balcombe Street, Dorset Square, London N.W.I,
Spinster. 13th September 1966.

13 Verona Avenue, Southbourne, Bournemouth,
Retired Fine Art Dealer. 20th July 1966.

Ham Vale, Billhead, Stratton, Cornwall, Spinster.
29th September 1966.

78 Water Street, Boothen, Stoke-on-Trent, Retired
Licensed Victualler. 27th October 1965.

Rose Ash, 4 Berkeley Road, Bournemouth, Spinster.
15th June 1966.

151 Breckfield Road North, Liverpool 5, Spinster.
1st August 1966.

" Askern," 6 Southway, Tranmere Park, Guiseley,
Widow. 17th September 1966.

Balgownie, Station Road, Epping, Essex, General
Medical Practitioner (Retired). 30th August 1966.

11 Park Gate, Somerhill Road, Hove, Sussex, Retired
Insurance Official. 19th July 1966.

Barham House Nursing Home, 141 Chesterfield Road,
Bristol 6, formerly St. Angela's, 5 Litfield Place,
Clifton, Bristol, Spinster. 25th September 1966.

2 Deepfield Road, Liverpol 15, Widow. 12th Septem-
ber 1966.

17 Lime Avenue, Bebington, Cheshire, Spinster. 27th
September 1966.

Pantiles, High Knock, Dymchurch,
September 1966.

Kent. 19th

William Arthur Hill, 61 Carey Street, Lincoln's Inn, London W.C.2, Solicitors

Sutton-Mattocks & Co., Bank Chambers, Ranelagh Gardens, Barnes, London S.W.I3,
Solicitors. (Westminster Bank Limited.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 145 Finchley Road, London
N.W.3.

Norris & Gillett, 194 Seabourne Road, West Southbourne, Bournemouth, Solicitors.
(Cecily Monica Butt and Winifred May Butt.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 5 Bedford Street, Exeter

Frank Collis, Son & Barnes, 9 Brook Street, Stoke-on-Trent, Solicitors. (Herbert
Charles Clive Collis.)

Norris & Gillett, 194 Seabourne Road, West Southbourne, Bournemouth, Solicitors.
(Robert Laurence Eden and Mary Lois Eden.)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 20 Castle Street, Liverpool 2

F. G. & H. E. Smith, 8 Duke Street, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Geoffrey Pearson Ellis
and Eric Kirkby.)

Clifford-Turner & Co., 11 Old Jewry, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Roy Evans and
Stuart Turner.)

Griffith Smith Dodd & Riley, 47 Old Steyne, Brighton, Sussex, Solicitors. (May
Asprey McDonell, Elsie Winifred Wightman and Ronald Gordon Wightman.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 35-37 Broadmead, Bristol 1, or Pepperell
Pitt & Aylett, Orchard House, Orchard Lane, Bristol 1, Solicitors.

Samuel Dean & Co., 7 Moorfields, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (John Henry Pollitt and
Frank Dean.)

Quinn Dixon & Co., 12 Church Street, Liverpool 1, Solicitors. (Edward Patrick
Gilligan and William John Marmion.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Ashford, Kent

24th December

24th December

15th December

20th December

15th December

19th December

20th December

12th December

13th December

17th December

16th December

17th December

18th December

20th December

21st December

1966
(427)

1966
(428)

1966
(429)

1966
(430)

1966
(431)

1966
(432)

1966
(433)

1966
(434)

1966
(435)

1966
(436)

1966
(437)

1966
(438)

1966
(439)

1966
(440)

1966
(441)

H
W

?

i

3w

oog
uw


