Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
Barton, Joan May	112 St. Stephens Avenue, Shepherds Bush, London W.12, Married. 15th July 1965.	William Arthur Hill, 61 Carey Street, Lincoln's Inn, London W.C.2, Solicitors	24th December	1966 (427)
FERGUSON, Emma Jane	Gable End, Bigfrith Lane, Cookham Dean, Maidenhead, Berks, Widow. 3rd May 1966.	Sutton-Mattocks & Co., Bank Chambers, Ranelagh Gardens, Barnes, London S.W.13, Solicitors. (Westminster Bank Limited.)	24th December	1966 (428)
Josling, Maud Gertrude.	49 Balcombe Street, Dorset Square, London N.W.1, Spinster. 13th September 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 145 Finchley Road, London N.W.3.	15th December	1966 (429)
Butt, Stanley Graham	13 Verona Avenue, Southbourne, Bournemouth, Retired Fine Art Dealer. 20th July 1966.	Norris & Gillett, 194 Seabourne Road, West Southbourne, Bournemouth, Solicitors. (Cecily Monica Butt and Winifred May Butt.)	20th December	1966 (430)
GILBERT, Mary Jane	Ham Vale, Hillhead, Stratton, Cornwall, Spinster. 29th September 1966.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 5 Bedford Street, Exeter	15th December	1966 (431)
Stevenson, Raymond	78 Water Street, Boothen, Stoke-on-Trent, Retired Licensed Victualler. 27th October 1965.	Frank Collis, Son & Barnes, 9 Brook Street, Stoke-on-Trent, Solicitors. (Herbert Charles Clive Collis.)	19th December	1966 (432)
EDEN, Gertrude Clara	Rose Ash, 4 Berkeley Road, Bournemouth, Spinster. 15th June 1966.	Norris & Gillett, 194 Seabourne Road, West Southbourne, Bournemouth, Solicitors. (Robert Laurence Eden and Mary Lois Eden.)	20th December	1966 (433)
GARRIOCK, Christina Jessie.	151 Breckfield Road North, Liverpool 5, Spinster. 1st August 1966.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 20 Castle Street, Liverpool 2	12th December	1966 (434)
Wilson, Elsie	"Askern," 6 Southway, Tranmere Park, Guiseley, Widow. 17th September 1966.	F. G. & H. E. Smith, 8 Duke Street, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Geoffrey Pearson Ellis and Eric Kirkby.)	13th December	1966 (435)
Erskine, William Francis, M.A., M.D.	Balgownie, Station Road, Epping, Essex, General Medical Practitioner (Retired). 30th August 1966.	Clifford-Turner & Co., 11 Old Jewry, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Roy Evans and Stuart Turner.)	17th December	1966 (436)
McDonell, Frank	11 Park Gate, Somerhill Road, Hove, Sussex, Retired Insurance Official. 19th July 1966.	Griffith Smith Dodd & Riley, 47 Old Steyne, Brighton, Sussex, Solicitors. (May Asprey McDonell, Elsie Winifred Wightman and Ronald Gordon Wightman.)	16th December	1966 (437)
Cox, Hetty Gladys	Barham House Nursing Home, 141 Chesterfield Road, Bristol 6, formerly St. Angela's, 5 Litfield Place, Clifton, Bristol, Spinster. 25th September 1966.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 35-37 Broadmead, Bristol 1, or Pepperell Pitt & Aylett, Orchard House, Orchard Lane, Bristol 1, Solicitors.	17th December	1966 (438)
Pollit, Beatrice	2 Deepfield Road, Liverpol 15, Widow. 12th September 1966.	Samuel Dean & Co., 7 Moorfields, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (John Henry Pollitt and Frank Dean.)	18th December	1966 (439)
O'KEEFFE, Mary (other- wise O'KEEFE).	17 Lime Avenue, Bebington, Cheshire, Spinster. 27th September 1966.	Quinn Dixon & Co., 12 Church Street, Liverpool 1, Solicitors. (Edward Patrick Gilligan and William John Marmion.)	20th December	1966 (440)
Sykes, Mrs. Sarah Elizabeth.	Pantiles, High Knock, Dymchurch, Kent. 19th September 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Ashford, Kent	21st December	1966 (441)